## 503016623 10/13/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3063224

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
VINOD KANNAN A.S.	10/02/2014
PURUSHOTHAMAN RAMALINGAM	10/02/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS L.P.
Street Address:	ONE DELL WAY
City:	ROUND ROCK
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78682

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14513066	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)856-0542

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-856-7539

**Email:** nmiller@northweber.com

Correspondent Name: NORTH WEBER & BAUGH LLP -- DELL Address Line 1: 2479 E. BAYSHORE ROAD, SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DC-103737 (20110-1868)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NITA MILLER
SIGNATURE:	/Nita Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1868\_Asmt#page1.tif source=1868\_Asmt#page2.tif source=1868\_Asmt#page3.tif source=1868\_Asmt#page4.tif

PATENT 503016623 REEL: 033940 FRAME: 0044

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the individual(s) named below (hereinafter "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, to DELL PRODUCTS L.P., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, TX 78682 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

١.	The full and exclusive worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and
	improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the U.S. patent application,
	entitled "COMPRESSION OF ROUTING INFORMATION EXCHANGES"
	("APPLICATION"),
	☐ which is a provisional application
	☐ bearing Application No and filed;
	□ to be filed herewith;
	⊠ which is a non-provisional application
	bearing Application No. <u>14/513,066</u> , and filed <u>October 13, 2014</u> ;
	☐ to be filed herewith;
	⋈ having an oath or declaration executed on the same date as this Assignment;
	having an oath or declaration executed on a different date than this Assignment.
2.	The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and all
	applications claiming priority to the APPLICATION or having related SUBJECT MATTER

INVENTOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and Patent Office Officials in all foreign countries, to issue to the ASSIGNEE any and all patents which may be granted from the APPLICATION.

APPLICATION, together with all rights to recover damages for infringement.

to the APPLICATION, including all such design, utility, divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, international, or other related applications and all rights of priority in the

1 of 4

Title:

COMPRESSION OF ROUTING INFORMATION EXCHANGES

Inventor(s): Filing Date:

Kannan A.S. et al. October 13, 2014

Appln. No.:

14/513,066

Docket No.:

DC-103737 (20110-1868)

INVENTOR will, without further consideration, communicate to the ASSIGNEE any facts known to the INVENTOR regarding the SUBJECT MATTER, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other paper desired by ASSIGNEE to obtain, perfect, or secure to ASSIGNEE any and all of the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed, and to maintain, enforce, and defend these rights, titles and interests in the United States and all foreign countries. INVENTOR further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE herein.

INVENTOR represents that the INVENTOR, at the time of the execution of this Assignment, is the sole and lawful owner of the entire rights, titles and interests in and to the SUBJECT MATTER as set forth in the APPLICATION, and that the SUBJECT MATTER is unencumbered, and that the INVENTOR has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the SUBJECT MATTER in the manner herein set forth.

INVENTOR covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has not made and will not hereafter make any assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

INVENTOR agrees to, and hereby acknowledges, that the ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents related to the APPLICATION or SUBJECT MATTER.

INVENTOR grants the attorney of record for the APPLICATION the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment. Inventor/assignor signature blocks are located on the following pages.

2 of 4

{20110/1868/00011256.DOC v1}

PATENT REEL: 033940 FRAME: 0046

INVÉNTOR Name:	Vinod Kannan A.S
INVENTOR Address:	No:5/A, Classic Apartments., G-Floor, Valhammal Garden, H. Street, Kodambakkam
	Chennai, TN, 600024, India
INVENTOR Signature	12K-15
Date of Signature:	- 02/0 daber   3014
Witnessed By:	Vi chite T IPEnt Name!
Witness Signature:	A S Print Samuel
Date of Signature:	02/betober/2014
	before me personally appeared,  [Name and Title of Officer]  , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the start subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
그런데 어떤 사람들은 사람들은 사람들이 되는 사람들이 되는 사람들이 되었다. 나는 사람들이 되었다.	ame in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their nent the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) tent.
I certify under PENALTY that the foregoing paragrap	OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal
Signature	(Seal)
(20110/1868/00011256.DOC vt)	3 of $4$

COMPRESSION OF ROUTING INFORMATION EXCHANGES Kannan A.S. et al.

October 13, 2014.

14/513,066 DC-103737 (20110-1868)

Title: Inventor(s): Filing Date:

Appln. No.:

Docket No.;

PATENT REEL: 033940 FRAME: 0047

Title: COMPRESSION OF ROUTING INFORMATION EXCHANGES Kannan A.S. et al. Inventor(s): Filing Date: Applin, No.: Docket No.: October 13, 2014 14/513,066 DC-103737 (20110-1868)

INVENTOR Name:	Purushethaman Ramalingam	
INVENTOR Address:	Flat No. B4, Koperunjcholan Apartme Street,NGO Colony	nts, 3 <sup>74</sup>
	Vadapalani, Chennai, 600026, India	
INVENTÖR Signature	RIM	
Date of Signature:	*2 oct 20th	
Witnessed By:	Vijaya shacee J	
	PrintiName)	
Witness Signature.		
Date of Signature:	<u>Dalletteber Dom</u>	
he/she/they executed the s	Name and Tule of Ornicer, who proved to me on the basis of sa s/are subscribed to the within instrument ame in his/her/their authorized capacity nent the person(s), or the entity upon the entity.	tisfactory evidence to be the and acknowledged to me that (es), and that by his/her/their
I certify under PENALTY that the foregoing paragrap	OF PERJURY under the laws of the Stath is true and correct.	e.of
WITNESS my hand and of	ficial seal.	
Signature		(Seal)
	기 시민도 있는 그는 그는 경기 중인 경기 기계	
120110/1868/06611756/06/0	A wf A	종류 발표를 하고 말하는 때 다

REEL: 033940 FRAME: 0048

**PATENT**